LOUISIANA HOUSING CORPORATION: 

SECTION 1.  For the purpose of financing the Project, the Corporation hereby amends  

the Original Inducement with respect to the issuance of the Bonds to increase the not to exceed 

par amount of the Bonds to not to exceed Eleven Million Five Hundred Thousand ($11,500,000) 

Dollars. 

SECTION 2. This resolution further amends the Original Inducement with respect to 

adoption of official intent of the Issuer for the issuance of its Bonds as contemplated herein in an 

amount not to exceed $11,500,000 in accordance with the United States Treasury Regulations,

[...]

WHEREAS, the Corporation approved the form of certain applications, 
documents, agreements and proceedings related to the Housing Tax Credit Program; and  

WHEREAS, Taxpayer/Owners of Twin Lakes of Leesville, a tax-exempt bond 
financed project, submitted an original request for four hundred fifty seven thousand, one 
hundred fifty-two dollars ($457,152) in 4% Low-Income Housing Tax Credits and nine 
million ($9,000,000) in mortgage revenue bonds was approved at the July 2015 Board 
Meeting; and has subsequently submitted a request for an additional eighty-eight 
thousand, nine hundred seventy-six dollars ($88,976.00) in 4% credits; and 

WHEREAS, staff has reviewed and recommends approval of the request for an 
additional one hundred forty-four thousand, seven hundred thirty-five dollars 
($144,735.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of six 
hundred and one thousand, eight hundred eighty-seven dollars ($601,887.00) of 4% Low 
Income Housing Tax Credits.  

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors (the 

"Board") of the Louisiana Housing Corporation, acting as the governing authority of said 

Corporation, that:  

SECTION  1. The reservation and/or allocation of additional 4% credits in the 

amount of one hundred forty-four thousand, seven hundred thirty-five dollars 

($144,735.00) is hereby made to the project Twin Lakes of Leesville in the amounts 

specified above.  

SECTION  2.  The Corporation’s staff and counsel are authorized and directed to 

prepare the forms of such documents and agreements as may be necessary to implement

[...]

Louisiana Housing Corporation (the "Board"), acting as the governing authority of said 

Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1. St. Edwards  (the "Project") located at 900 Mississippi St., New Iberia, 

LA 70560 is hereby preliminarily approved for low-income housing tax credits 

("LIHTCs") in the amount of three hundred twenty-nine thousand, seven hundred and 

thirty-nine dollars ($329,739.00) in accordance with the preliminary feasibility analysis 

report (the "F&V Report") of the Corporation's tax credit underwriter (the "Tax Credit 

Underwriter"); provided, however, that staff is hereby further authorized and directed to 

adjust such LIHTCs based upon (a) any reprocessing submitted by the taxpayer/owner

[...]

approved at the September 8, 2015 Board of Directors meeting; and  

WHEREAS, Corporation staff has received twenty-six (26) applications for LIHTCs 
during the 2016 Funding Round and is recommending that the entire 2016 credit ceiling in the 
amount of ten-million, two-hundred thousand ($10,200,000.00) be made available to the highest 
scoring projects;  and  

WHEREAS, The Board of Directors of the Corporation desires to approve the 
recommendation of staff to increase the amount of LIHTCs available through the 2016 QAP to 
ten-million, two-hundred thousand ($10,200,000.00)  and to authorize and direct staff to prepare 
the necessary documents and/or agreements to implement the increase. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Directors of the Louisiana 

Housing Corporation, that: 

SECTION 1.  The amount of LIHTCs available through the 2016 QAP to ten-million, 

two-hundred thousand ($10,200,000.00) based on staff’s aforementioned recommendations.   

SECTION 2, The Corporation staff and legal counsel are authorized and directed to 

prepare the forms of such notices, documents and/or agreements as may be necessary to 

implement the increase in LIHTCs funds available through the 2016 QAP.